
3165 Pacific Hwy.
San Diego, CA 92101San Diego Unified Port District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12018-0380 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/15/2018 Board of Port Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:9/12/2018

Title: NAVY PIER MAJOR MAINTENANCE AND REDEVELOPMENT
A) PRESENTATION OF THE TEN-YEAR MAJOR MAINTENANCE PLAN FOR NAVY PIER AND
TIMELINE ON PLANNING PROCESS FOR FUTURE REDEVELOPMENT OF NAVY PIER
B) RESOLUTION APPROVING TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM THE FY2018/19 CAPITAL
MAJOR MAINTENANCE CONTINGENCY TO THE STRUCTURAL REPAIRS TO NAVY PIER
PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF $350,000.00 PURSUANT TO BPC POLICY NO. 90
C) RESOLUTION APPROVING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND AWARDING CONTRACT
NO. 2016-37 TO REYES CONSTRUCTION, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,585,140.00 FOR THE
STRUCTURAL REPAIRS TO NAVY PIER PROJECT AS AUTHORIZED BY THE BOARD IN THE
FY2018/19 MAJOR MAINTENANCE BUDGET

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13. 2018-0380 Attachment A, 2. 13. 2018-0380 Attachment B, 3. 13. 2018-0380B Draft Resolution,
4. 13. 2018-0380C Draft Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedBoard of Port Commissioners9/12/2018 1 Pass

San Diego Unified Port District Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

