San Diego Unified Port District San Diego, CA 82101

Legislation Text

File #: 2019-0306, Version: 1

DATE: August 13, 2019

SUBJECT:

MONTHLY NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE ORDERS PURSUANT TO BPC POLICY NO. 110:

A) Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 2016-37 with Reyes Construction, Inc. / Increases
Contract by $330,700.00

B) Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 2018-22 with Clear Blue Energy Corp. / Decreases
Contract by $7,227.00

C) Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 2018-23 with Clear Blue Energy Corp. / Decreases
Contract by $863.68

D) Change Order No. 1 for Contract No. 2019-02 with Vortex Industries, Inc. / 40 Calendar Day
Time Extension thru 06/30/19

E) Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 2018-17 with Good-Men Roofing and Construction, Inc.
(Reconciliation) / Decreases Contract by $9,943.00

MONTHLY NOTIFICATION OF COST RECOVERY USER FEE WAIVERS GRANTED BY THE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PURSUANT TO BPC POLICY NO. 106:

A) Request for User Fee Waiver Form from County of San Diego, Department of General
Services for Right of Entry for Invasive Species Removal in Chula Vista, for total amount $500.00

MONTHLY NOTIFICATION OF RENT REVIEWS CONSENTED TO ADMINISTRATIVELY
PURSUANT TO BPC POLICY NO. 355 AS AMENDED ON JANUARY 10, 2017:

A) Rent Review Administrative Approval Letter with Fisherman's Landing Corporation for Rental
Period Beginning 06/01/19 thru 12/31/29

B) Rent Review Administrative Approval Letter with Point Loma Sportfishing Association, Inc. for
Rental Period Beginning 06/01/19 thru 12/31/29

MONTHLY NOTIFICATION OF ENCUMBRANCES CONSENTED TO ADMINISTRATIVELY
PURSUANT TO BPC POLICY NO. 355 AS AMENDED ON JANUARY 10, 2017:

A) Encumbrance Review and Approval Memo with Conditional Approval for Lease with Oak Park
Apartments, Inc. dba Best Western Yacht Harbor in Favor of Pacific Western Bank

MONTHLY NOTIFICATION OF LEASE AMENDMENTS CONSENTED TO ADMINISTRATIVELY
PURSUANT TO BPC POLICY NO. 355 AS AMENDED ON JANUARY 10, 2017:

San Diego Unified Port District Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/12/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2019-0306, Version: 1

None to Report

San Diego Unified Port District Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/12/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

